condensed consolidated income statement or directly in other comprehensive income. The Group

has elected to report these changes in the unaudited condensed consolidated income statement.

An optional, simplified premium allocation approach is permitted for the recognition of liability for

the remaining coverage for short-duration contracts, which are often written by non-life insurers.

The Group has applied this simplified approach for insurance contracts which qualify for this option,

and has used the general measurement model to account for all the other insurance contracts.

Dah Sing Financial Holdings Limited

 - 5 -

2. Unaudited financial statements and accounting policies (Continued)

 Basis of preparation and accounting policies (Continued)

New and amended standards adopted (Continued)

 Adoption of HKFRS 17 (Continued)

 In accordance with the transitional arrangements specified in Hong Kong Accounting Standard 8 and

HKFRS 17, the Group has adopted HKFRS 17 retrospectively and restated comparatives for the 2022

reporting period. The effects of the restatements are summarised below:

 As previously

reported

Adoption of

HKFRS 17

As restated

As at 31 December 2022 and 1 January 2023

- Total assets 259,846,686 (688,490) 259,158,196

- Total liabilities 222,692,138 (747,352) 221,944,786

- Total shareholders' funds 29,520,373 58,862 29,579,235

- of which: Retained earnings 24,480,867 58,862 24,539,729

For the six months ended 30 June 2022

- Profit attributable to shareholders of the Company 832,979 9,418 842,397

There are no other HKFRSs or interpretations that are effective from 1 January 2023 or not yet effective

that would be expected to have a material impact on the Group.

The interim condensed consolidated financial statements are presented in thousands of Hong Kong dollars

(HK$’000), unless otherwise stated, and were approved by the Board of Directors for issue on 23 August

2023.

These interim condensed consolidated financial statements have not been audited.

Dah Sing Financial Holdings Limited

 - 6 -

3. Net interest income

 For the six months ended 30 June